

## **WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE**

**SECOND REGULAR SESSION, 2000** 

## ENROLLED

House Bill No. 4094

(By Delegates Douglas, Kuhn, Hatfield, Louisos, Mattaliano, Stalnaker and Willison)

Passed February 22, 2000

In Effect Ninety Days from Passage



## H. B. 4094

(By Delegates Douglas, Kuhn, Hatfield, Louisos, Mattaliano, Stalnaker and Willison)

[Passed February 22, 2000; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section seventeen, article thirty-four, chapter thirty of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to continuing the board of respiratory care practitioners.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section seventeen, article thirty-four, chapter thirty of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

## §30-34-17. Termination.

- 1 The board provided for in this article shall terminate
- 2 pursuant to the provisions of article ten, chapter four of this
- 3 code, on the first day of July, two thousand two, unless termi-
- 4 nated, continued or reestablished by act of the Legislature.

foregoing bill is correctly enrolled
1/m/1/30/M /1
Chairman Senate Committee
fort Swith
Chairman House Committee
Originating in the House.
In effect ninety days from passage.
Clerk of the Senate
Breggy in Sury
Clerk of the House of Delegates
President of the Senate
Speaker of the House of Delegates
The within appeared this the 29 h
day of Jahrang, 2000.
Governor
J Governor

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR

Man A

Time